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Adult Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Pam Hall, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  2 Meredith Mulder, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Adult Bronze Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Meredith Mulder, Lake Effect FSC 
  1-TIE Pam Hall, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  3 Barbara Lezotte, Lansing SC 
 
Artistic Showcase I - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Anderson, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Leah Wayman, Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Carson Dembrosky, South Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Jacqueline Wayman, Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Allison Chamberlain, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  6 Miranda M. Ehlers, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 
Artistic Showcase I - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley R. Welch, North Star FSA 
  2 Eric R. Becks, North Star FSA 
  3 Andrea Jeannotte, North Star FSA 
  4 Sarah L. Becks, North Star FSA 
  5 Meghan Weller, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  6 Sarah Duncan, North Star FSA 
  7 Kady Lavrack, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 
Artistic Showcase II - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Aldridge, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Hannah Reister, Lansing SC 
  3 Suzanne Dettling, North Suburban FSC 
  4 Brooke Chamberlain, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  5 Abby Dutke, FSC of Birmingham 
 
Artistic Showcase II - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsay Robbins, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  2 Madeline Berkowitz, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Lindsey Haubenstricker, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Christine Schauder, Dearborn FSC 
  5 Megan Proudlock, Trenton FSC 
  6 Marlaina Baxter, North Suburban FSC 
 
Artistic Showcase IV - Final Standings 
  1 Alison Legut, Trenton FSC 
  2 Nikita Kowal, Ft Wayne ISC 
  3 Elyssa M. Rautiola, Garden City FSC 
 
Basic Skills 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Craig Dufresne, Unknown 
  2 Jaiden Forrest, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Basic Skills 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Emma H. Welch, North Star FSA 
  2 Dakoda Jorgensen, Muskegon Lake Shore 
 

Basic Skills 4 - Final Standings 
  1 Jenna Blackburn, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Kelsey Wood, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  3 Rosalyn Swanson, Muskegon Lake Shore 
 
Basic Skills 5 - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Roth, Lansing SC 
  2 Gary Roth, Unknown 
  3 Beth Dufresne, Unknown 
  4 Terry Dufresne, Unknown 
  5 Caroline Blank, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Dance - Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Darwish, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Christine Schauder, Dearborn FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Dance - Ten-Fox - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Darwish, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Christine Schauder, Dearborn FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Dance - Willow Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Christine Schauder, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Kelly Cummings, Lansing SC 
 
High Beginner Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Shayne Kelly, Lansing SC 
  2 Max Sokoloff, Farmington Hills 
 
High Beginner Boys Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Shayne Kelly, Lansing SC 
  2 Ben Sokoloff, Farmington Hills 
  3 Max Sokoloff, Farmington Hills 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gretta Gast, Lansing SC 
  2 Grace Zimmerman, Trenton FSC 
  3 Carson Dembrosky, South Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Melissa Porembiak, Farmington Hills 
  5 Paige Morrison, Ft Wayne ISC 
  6 Maeve Pascoe, Lansing SC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Draybuck, Farmington Hills 
  2 Gabriella Niestrath, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Kelsey Anderson, Dearborn FSC 
  4 Carrie Fisher, Southwest Michigan SC 
  5 Victoria Coulthard, St Marys 
  6 Alaina Mroczek, Kalamazoo FSC 
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High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kali Hensley, Farmington Hills 
  2 Katy Rapson, Farmington Hills 
  3 Emily B. Jones, North Suburban FSC 
  4 Maura Villhauer, Lansing SC 
  5 Amanda Shoemaker, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Serena Kalemkiewicz, Southwest Michigan SC 
  7 Lindsey Williams, Garden City FSC 
 
High Beginner Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Miller, Lansing SC 
  2 Grace Zimmerman, Trenton FSC 
  3 Carson Dembrosky, South Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Melissa Porembiak, Farmington Hills 
  5 Maeve Pascoe, Lansing SC 
 
High Beginner Girls Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Draybuck, Farmington Hills 
  2 Kelsey Anderson, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Carrie Fisher, Southwest Michigan SC 
  4 Paige Morrison, Ft Wayne ISC 
  5 Alaina Mroczek, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
High Beginner Girls Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Shoemaker, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Katy Rapson, Farmington Hills 
  3 Emily B. Jones, North Suburban FSC 
  4 Kali Hensley, Farmington Hills 
  5 Serena Kalemkiewicz, Southwest Michigan SC 
  6 Maura Villhauer, Lansing SC 
 
Intermediate / Novice Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Elyssa M. Rautiola, Garden City FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies  - Final Standings 
  1 Erica N Ransford, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  2 Anna E Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Amy Tanner, Alexandra Palace 
  4 Nicole Bauer, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Brittany Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Brooke L Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  7 Brittany Kay Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  8 Natalie L Wray, Ft Wayne ISC 
  9 Mary Beth Mojzak, Lake Effect FSC 
 10 Nikita Kowal, Ft Wayne ISC 
 11 Deidre Bruce, Ft Wayne ISC 
 12 Erin Dixon, Plymouth FSC 
 13 Sara Anger, Ft Wayne ISC 
 

Intermediate Ladies  - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Erica N Ransford, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  2 Anna E Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Amy Tanner, Alexandra Palace 
  4 Nicole Bauer, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Brittany Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Brooke L Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  7 Brittany Kay Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  8 Mary Beth Mojzak, Lake Effect FSC 
  9 Natalie L Wray, Ft Wayne ISC 
 10 Nikita Kowal, Ft Wayne ISC 
 11 Deidre Bruce, Ft Wayne ISC 
 12 Erin Dixon, Plymouth FSC 
 13 Sara Anger, Ft Wayne ISC 
 
Intermediate Ladies  - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Erica N Ransford, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  2 Amy Tanner, Alexandra Palace 
  3 Anna E Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  4-TIE Natalie L Wray, Ft Wayne ISC 
  4-TIE Nicole Bauer, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Brooke L Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  7 Brittany Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
  8 Brittany Kay Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  9 Mary Beth Mojzak, Lake Effect FSC 
 10 Nikita Kowal, Ft Wayne ISC 
 11-TIE Erin Dixon, Plymouth FSC 
 11-TIE Deidre Bruce, Ft Wayne ISC 
 13 Sara Anger, Ft Wayne ISC 
 
Intermediate Men - Final Standings 
  1 Daniel P Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Alex Fabian, Ft Wayne ISC 
 
Intermediate Men - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Daniel P Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Alex Fabian, Ft Wayne ISC 
 
Intermediate Men - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Daniel P Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Alex Fabian, Ft Wayne ISC 
 
Junior Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 Theresa J LoRusso, Detroit SC 
  2 Ashlee N Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Olivia Fabian, Ft Wayne ISC 
  4 Stephanie Hansen, Ft Wayne ISC 
  5 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
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Junior Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Theresa J LoRusso, Detroit SC 
  2 Ashlee N Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Olivia Fabian, Ft Wayne ISC 
  4 Stephanie Hansen, Ft Wayne ISC 
  5 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
 
Junior Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Theresa J LoRusso, Detroit SC 
  2 Ashlee N Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Stephanie Hansen, Ft Wayne ISC 
  5 Olivia Fabian, Ft Wayne ISC 
 
Juvenile Boys - Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Matthew Ko, Artic FSC 
  2 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing SC 
 
Juvenile Boys - Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Matthew Ko, Artic FSC 
  2 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing SC 
 
Juvenile Girls - Short Program Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Carolena Malloy, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  2 Elyssa M. Rautiola, Garden City FSC 
  3 Brittany Nicole Grzywa, South Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Jaylyn Kelly, Lansing SC 
  5 Keri Dunn, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Kelly Timmer, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Alison Legut, Trenton FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls - Short Program Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kasey Thompson, Lansing SC 
  2 Kelsey Wright, Lansing SC 
  3 Chelsea Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Jordan K. Rex, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  5 Megan Siwa, North Suburban FSC 
  6 Kelsey L. Dunn, Dearborn FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kasey Thompson, Lansing SC 
  2 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing SC 
  3 Olivia R. LaFond, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Brittany Nicole Grzywa, South Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Elyssa M. Rautiola, Garden City FSC 
  6 Carolena Malloy, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  7 Chelsea Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
 
Low Beginner Boys Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Matthew Cox, Plymouth FSC 
  2 Jerod Harris, Lansing SC 
  3 Sam Crouch, North Star FSA 
 

Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Mackenzie Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Stephanie Cox, Plymouth FSC 
  3 Olivia Keils, Farmington Hills 
  4 Megan Chandler, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Lauren Zisholz, Lansing SC 
 
Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Anderson, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Melissa L. Yax, Wyandotte FSC 
  3-TIE Sam Crouch, North Star FSA 
  3-TIE Lydia Chamberlain, Lansing SC 
  5 Victoria Rice, Lansing SC 
  6 Madison Yates, Plymouth FSC 
  7 Heather Dillon, Muskegon Lake Shore 
 
Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Sherman, Lansing SC 
  2 Sarah Duncan, North Star FSA 
  3 Christine Fisher, Southwest Michigan SC 
  4 Andrea Jeannotte, North Star FSA 
  5 Ashley R. Welch, North Star FSA 
  6 Cammy Henry, Lansing SC 
  7 Marjorie Dickerson, Lansing SC 
 
Low Beginner Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Stephanie Cox, Plymouth FSC 
  1-TIE Megan Chandler, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Leah Wayman, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Allison Chamberlain, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  5 Lauren Zisholz, Lansing SC 
  6 Mackenzie Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Olivia Keils, Farmington Hills 
 
Low Beginner Girls Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Anderson, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Victoria Coulthard, St Marys 
  3 Melissa L. Yax, Wyandotte FSC 
  4 Victoria Rice, Lansing SC 
  5 Madison Yates, Plymouth FSC 
  6-TIE Emily Roth, Lansing SC 
  6-TIE Lydia Chamberlain, Lansing SC 
 
Low Beginner Girls Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Mahoney, Lansing SC 
  2 Chelsea Sherman, Lansing SC 
  3 Emma Cucci, Southwest Michigan SC 
  4 Andrea Jeannotte, North Star FSA 
  5 Heather Dillon, Muskegon Lake Shore 
  6 Lynsey Lintemuth, Unknown 
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Low Beginner Girls Freeskating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Duncan, North Star FSA 
  2 Christine Fisher, Southwest Michigan SC 
  3 Kady Lavrack, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Ashley R. Welch, North Star FSA 
  5 Grace Blank, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Sarah L. Becks, North Star FSA 
  7 Lindsey Williams, Garden City FSC 
  8 Kaitlin Lutz, Lansing SC 
 
Novice Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle P. Igrisan, Detroit SC 
  2 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Paige Eagleson, Plattsville FSC 
  4 Katie McCabe, Detroit SC 
  5 Holly L Beck, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  6 Emilia V Berzins, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Novice Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Paige Eagleson, Plattsville FSC 
  2 Danielle P. Igrisan, Detroit SC 
  3 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Katie McCabe, Detroit SC 
  5 Holly L Beck, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  6 Emilia V Berzins, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Novice Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Danielle P. Igrisan, Detroit SC 
  2 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Katie McCabe, Detroit SC 
  4 Holly L Beck, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  5 Nicole M Barrett, Lansing SC 
  6 Emilia V Berzins, Kalamazoo FSC 
  7 Paige Eagleson, Plattsville FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls - Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Pashnick, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  2 Jennifer Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Kiersten Popke, Plymouth FSC 
  4 Jordan K. Rex, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  5 Kelly Timmer, Lake Effect FSC 
  6 Melanie Laing, Plattsville FSC 
  7 Sonya Hessey, Stratford SC 
  8 Kelsey L. Dunn, Dearborn FSC 
  9 Keri Dunn, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Pre Bronze Solo Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey J. Kramer, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Amelia Hughes, Lansing SC 
 
Pre Bronze Solo Dance - Swing Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey J. Kramer, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Amy Hinz, Lansing SC 
 

Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Stapf, Lansing SC 
  2 Macy Shroyer, Lansing SC 
  3 Rachael Preston, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Morgan Brandt, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  5 Victoria Morrison, Ft Wayne ISC 
  6 Elizabeth Roach, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Hargis, South Metro Shores FSC 
  2 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Jillian E. Wagner, Lansing SC 
  4 Gabrielle Czarny, Wyandotte FSC 
  5 Rhea Morrison, Ft Wayne ISC 
  6 Spencer Mitchell-Becker, Plattsville FSC 
  7 Ally Vanderklok, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabrielle Czarny, Wyandotte FSC 
  2 Ashton Miller, Lansing SC 
  3 Kelsey Wright, Lansing SC 
  4 Jillian E. Wagner, Lansing SC 
  5 Alyssa Stapf, Lansing SC 
  6 Morgan Rickert, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  7 Spencer Mitchell-Becker, Plattsville FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Shelbi L. Tierney, Fraser FSC 
  2 Emily Hargis, South Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Eva DeBeliso, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  4 Julianna Crim, Lansing SC 
  5 Rhea Morrison, Ft Wayne ISC 
  6 Erica P. Gatmaitan, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Megan Siwa, North Suburban FSC 
  8 Avery Wine, Port Huron FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Breanna Schnur, Plymouth FSC 
  2 Jaylyn Kelly, Lansing SC 
  3 Macy Shroyer, Lansing SC 
  4 Ally Vanderklok, Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Lindsay Laing, Plattsville FSC 
  6 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Amy Hinz, Lansing SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney Tefend, Trenton FSC 
  2 Morgan Brandt, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Erin Carleton, Lansing SC 
  4 Rachael Preston, Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Victoria Morrison, Ft Wayne FSC 
  6 Allison Taunt, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Elizabeth Roach, Twin Bays SC 
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Pre Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey J. Kramer, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Brittany Nicole Grzywa, South Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Megan Siwa, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Alexandra Darwish, Dearborn FSC 
  6 Kelsey L. Dunn, Dearborn FSC 
  7 Courtney Tefend, Trenton FSC 
  8 Ashley A. Barbieri, Lansing SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alyssa Ellsworth, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Cristyn King, Lansing SC 
  3 Anais Baker, Lansing SC 
  4 Lauren LaVoie, Individual Member USFSA 
  5 Maggie Gibson, South Metro Shores FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Leah Benoit, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Brooke Siepierski, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  3 Mary Blair, Artic FSC 
  4 Allison Hettmer, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Hannah Forgey, Lansing SC 
  6 Nora Roering, Lansing SC 
  7 Nicole Helmboldt, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cristyn King, Lansing SC 
  2 Carly Hagan, Lansing SC 
  3 Shelby-Alexis Bell, South Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Gretta Gast, Lansing SC 
  5 Maggie Gibson, South Metro Shores FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Birdwell, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  2 Anais Baker, Lansing SC 
  3 Randi Jo Dault, Lansing SC 
  4 Katie Scuereb, SC of Novi 
  5 Emma Anger, Ft Wayne ISC 
  6 Gabriella Niestrath, Kalamazoo FSC 
  7 Suzanne Dettling, North Suburban FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Blair, Artic FSC 
  2 Alyssa Ellsworth, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Hannah Forgey, Lansing SC 
  4 Mara Thompson, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Nicole Helmboldt, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Emily Naidoo, Lansing SC 
  7 Brooke Chamberlain, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 

Pre Preliminary Girls Freeskating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Kasia Garner, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Shelby Locklear, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  3 Allison Hettmer, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Lindsay Robbins, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  5 Nora Roering, Lansing SC 
  6 Jennifer Swan, Lansing SC 
  7 Lindsey Haubenstricker, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 
Pre Silver Solo Dance - Fourteenstep - Final Standings 
  1 Megan C. Murphy, Lansing SC 
  2 Hilary Armstrong, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Pre Silver Solo Dance - Fox Trot - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Meyers, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Megan C. Murphy, Lansing SC 
 
Preliminary A Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hilary Armstrong, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Madeline Berkowitz, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Megan Wolowicz, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Andrea Varty, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Stephanie Meyers, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Kaitlin Bice, Ft Wayne ISC 
  7 Sarah Jen, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary A Freeskating - Group A - Standings for the Free 

Skating 
  1 Hilary Armstrong, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Madeline Berkowitz, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Megan Wolowicz, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Andrea Varty, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Stephanie Meyers, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Kaitlin Bice, Ft Wayne ISC 
  7 Sarah Jen, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary A Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Connie M. Ly, Lansing SC 
  2 Leah Benoit, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Brooke Siepierski, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  4 Angelica Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Marlaina Baxter, North Suburban FSC 
 
Preliminary A Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Aldridge, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Hope Eagleson, Plattsville FSC 
  3 Taylor Miilu, Lansing SC 
  4-TIE Marisa Solomon, Port Huron FSC 
  4-TIE Abby Dutke, FSC of Birmingham 
  6 Hannah Rickert, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  7 Tayler L. Rodes, Twin Bays SC 
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Preliminary B Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Reister, Lansing SC 
  2 Alistair Sylvester, Stratford SC 
  3 Hillary Bodenham, St Marys 
  4 Sara Roy, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  5 Melissa Becker, Stratford SC 
  6 Samantha Daus, SC of Novi 
  7 Katherine Adams, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ashton Miller, Lansing SC 
  2 Hannah Reister, Lansing SC 
  3 Alistair Sylvester, Stratford SC 
  4 Sara Roy, Skating Academy of Pl... 
  5 Marisa Solomon, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Alexandra Aldridge, North Suburban FSC 
  7 Carly Hagan, Lansing SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Connie M. Ly, Lansing SC 
  2 Abby Dutke, FSC of Birmingham 
  3 Melissa Becker, Stratford SC 
  4 Hope Eagleson, Plattsville FSC 
  5 Angelica Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Tayler L. Rodes, Twin Bays SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Megan Wolowicz, Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Madeline Berkowitz, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Hilary Armstrong, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Stephanie Meyers, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Kaitlin Bice, Ft Wayne ISC 
  6 Hillary Bodenham, St Marys 
  7 Andrea Varty, Port Huron FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Leah Benoit, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Alexandra Aldridge, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Marisa Solomon, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Marlaina Baxter, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Christine Schauder, Dearborn FSC 
  6 Taylor Miilu, Lansing SC 
  7 Suzanne Dettling, North Suburban FSC 
  8 Andrea Varty, Port Huron FSC 
  9 Kaitlin Bice, Ft Wayne ISC 
 
Preliminary Solo Dance - Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Nora Roering, Lansing SC 
  2 Emily B. Jones, North Suburban FSC 
 
 


